

**EAST COAST RAILWAY**

Tender No. e-T-M-MCC-OBHS-PUI-19-2023

**NAME OF WORK :** MECHANIZED CLEANING OF COACHES AT COACHING DEPOT PURI, ON BOARD HOUSEKEEPING SERVICE AND LINEN DISTRIBUTION IN PURI BASED TRAINS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.

**Advertisement Value (₹) :** 65,86,90,696.72  
**EMD (₹) :** 34,43,500/-, Tender Document Cost (₹) : 29,500/-, Period of Completion : 24 Months.

**Bidding Start Date :** 07.11.2023  
**Closing Date & Time :** At 1530 hrs. of 21.11.2023.

Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.  
 Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website: <http://www.irsp.gov.in>

Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer,  
 PR-749(O/23-24)  
 Khurda Road

For Advertising in  
**TENDER PAGES**  
 Contact  
**JITENDRA PATIL**  
 Mobile No.:  
 9029012015  
 Landline No.:  
 67440215

LANDMARK DALMIA GROUP							
Landmark Property Development Company Limited							
REGD. OFFICE: 11TH FLOOR, NARAIN MANZIL, 23, BARAKHAMBIA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 001 [CIN - L13100DL1976PLC188942] Phone: (011) 43621200 FAX: (011) 41501333 Email: <a href="mailto:info@landmarkproperty.in">info@landmarkproperty.in</a> Website: <a href="http://www.landmarkproperty.in">www.landmarkproperty.in</a>							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th June, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2022 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2022 Unaudited	31st March, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income	39.69	55.84	22.06	95.53	43.37	66.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.16)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,199.35
8	Earnings Per Shares (Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)

Note : There were no exceptional items during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.landmarkproperty.in](http://www.landmarkproperty.in)

For Landmark Property Development Company limited,  
 Sd/-  
 Gaurav Dalmia  
 Chairperson & Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 07.11.2023

LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)			
Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)			
Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.lerthainance.com](http://www.lerthainance.com)

For Lerthai Finance Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang  
 Chairman and Director  
 DIN 08114973

Place: Bengaluru  
 Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2023

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**

Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
 Phone : +91-44-24543500, CIN: L7200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : [investorqueries@saksoft.co.in](mailto:investorqueries@saksoft.co.in) | Website : [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com)

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Six month ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Six month ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited
Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05	31,816.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42
Notes :				
1. Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover	6,090.09	12,100.50	5,452.82	10,240.62
Profit/ (Loss) before tax	1,137.64	2,197.26	925.05	1,464.68
Profit/ (Loss) after tax	893.04	1,736.86	751.59	1,149.20

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.

4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc, USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Aditya Krishna  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
 Date: November 07, 2023

**TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L24100MH1985PLC037387  
 Regd. Off.: Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093  
 Tel No: 022-67166161; Email: [cs@tainwala.in](mailto:cs@tainwala.in); [www.tainwala.in](http://www.tainwala.in)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(Amount in INR Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	
Total Income from Operations	1173.94	702.89	501.54	1,876.83	733.16
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#)	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34	286.45
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#)	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34	286.45
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#)	472.44	26.40	243.99	498.84	259.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	178.81	978.33	264.54	1,157.14	233.53
Paid up Equity Share Capital	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,585.56	7,406.72	5,814.76	7,585.56	5,814.76
Securities Premium Account	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16
Net worth	11,029.11	10,850.27	9,258.31	11,029.11	9,258.31
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
Basic and Diluted EPS	5.05	0.28	2.61	5.33	2.77
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

NOTES:

1. The financial statements for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 7, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion. The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

2. Segments have been identified in line with the Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules framed thereunder.

3. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Tainwala Chemicals and Plastics (India) Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Ramesh Tainwala  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00234109

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: November 7, 2023

**KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**

A Kirloskar Group Company  
 Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
 CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results  
 for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023

(Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	12,358	-	-	-	13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59
	(b) Diluted	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com).
- Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.
- Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.
- Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.
- Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

Sd/-  
 SANJAY KIRLOSKAR  
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN : 00007885

Date : 07 November 2023  
 Place : Dewas

• Tel: +91 20 6721 4444  
 • Email: [secretarial@kbl.co.in](mailto:secretarial@kbl.co.in) • Website: [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com)

**Transpek Transpek Industry Limited**  
 relative Chemistry

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillaria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodara - 390021.  
 Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)  
 CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)						Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	82,689.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	11,280.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04	11,279.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	299.44	1,585.05	1,998.54	1,884.49	3,638.56	8,348.02	299.36	1,584.99	1,998.50	1,884.35	3,638.48	8,347.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,583.79	1,853.67	3,485.77	4,437.46	4,910.84	11,490.82	2,583.71	1,853.61	3,485.73	4,437.32	4,910.76	11,490.51
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	61,007.38	51,525.97	58,105.95	-	-	-	61,006.32	51,526.30	58,105.95
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)												
Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.46	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	149.45

Note:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)

Date : November 6, 2023  
 Place : Vadodara

For TRAN SPEK INDUSTRY LIMITED  
 BIMAL V. MEHTA  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 00081171

In The Court Of The Principal Subordinate Judge Of Tiruppur, Tamilnadu  
 I.P.No: 54/2023

S.R. Senthil Kumar,  
 S/o. Ramasamy,  
 No:1221/A, Nethaji Nagar,  
 Paz



**EAST COAST RAILWAY**  
Tender No. e-T-M-MCC-OBHS-PUI-19-2023  
**NAME OF WORK :** MECHANIZED CLEANING OF COACHES AT COACHING DEPOT PURI, ON BOARD HOUSEKEEPING SERVICE AND LINEN DISTRIBUTION IN PURI BASED TRAINS FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.  
**Advertised Value (₹) :** 65,86,90,696.72  
**EMD (₹) :** 34,43,500/-, Tender Document Cost (₹) : 29,500/-, Period of Completion : 24 Months.  
**Bidding Start Date :** 07.11.2023  
**Closing Date & Time :** At 1530 hrs. of 21.11.2023.  
Manual offers are not allowed against this tender and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.  
Complete information including e-tender documents of the above e-tender is available in website: <http://www.irps.gov.in>  
Sr. Divisional Mechanical Engineer, Khurda Road  
PR-749/O/23-24

For Advertising in **TENDER PAGES**  
Contact **JITENDRA PATIL**  
Mobile No.: 9029012015  
Landline No.: 67440215

**LANDMARK DALMIA GROUP**  
**Landmark Property Development Company Limited**  
REGD. OFFICE: 11TH FLOOR, NARAIN MANZIL, 23, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110 001  
[CIN - L13100DL1976PLC188942] Phone: (011) 43621200 FAX: (011) 41501333  
Email: [info@landmarkproperty.in](mailto:info@landmarkproperty.in) Website: [www.landmarkproperty.in](http://www.landmarkproperty.in)  
**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year ended
		30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th June, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2022 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2023 Unaudited	30th Sept, 2022 Unaudited	31st March, 2023 Audited
1	Total Income	39.69	55.84	22.06	95.53	43.37	66.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	8.56	24.58	(22.43)	33.14	(27.67)	(739.17)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.89	18.48	(16.54)	26.37	(21.67)	(654.16)
6	Equity Share Capital(Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43	1,341.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	4,199.35
8	Earnings Per Shares( Face Value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.006	0.01	(0.01)	0.02	(0.02)	(0.49)

Note : There were no exceptional items during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.landmarkproperty.in](http://www.landmarkproperty.in)  
For Landmark Property Development Company limited, Sd/- Gaurav Dalmia  
Chairperson & Managing Director  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 07.11.2023

**LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED**  
(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)  
Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
Statement of Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023  
(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	12.31	26.22	7.04
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(3.38)	(5.13)	(8.35)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-23)	(as on 30-Sep-22)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(0.48)	(0.73)	(1.19)

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website [www.lerthaifinance.com](http://www.lerthaifinance.com)  
For Lerthai Finance Limited Sd/- Mr. Shao Xing Max Yang  
Chairman and Director  
DIN 08114973  
Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 07<sup>th</sup> November 2023

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT LIMITED**  
your digital transformation partner  
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor , Block - A , No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096.  
Phone : +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 | Email : [investorqueries@saksoft.co.in](mailto:investorqueries@saksoft.co.in) | website: [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com)  
**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Six month ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	Six month ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited
	Total Income	19,217.59	37,720.75	16,697.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	3,389.13	6,677.14	2,584.85	4,882.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	2,527.74	5,043.09	1,932.07	3,712.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,242.35	5,094.30	1,514.54	2,911.60
Equity Share capital	1,006.86	1,006.86	1,056.40	1,056.40
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	5.02	1.93	3.71
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.30	4.59	1.78	3.42

Notes :  
1 Key Standalone financial information  
Turnover 6,990.09 12,100.50 5,452.82 10,240.62  
Profit/( Loss ) before tax 1,137.64 2,197.26 925.05 1,464.68  
Profit/( Loss ) after tax 893.04 1,736.86 751.59 1,149.20  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, [www.saksoft.com](http://www.saksoft.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
3. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 07, 2023 has declared an Interim Dividend of Re. 0.40/- per equity share (40%) of the Face Value of the 1/- share fully paid up.  
4. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited & Solveda LLC effective August 2023 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited & Saksoft Inc. USA and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/- Aditya Krishna  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Place: Chennai  
Date: November 07, 2023

**KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED**  
A Kirloskar Group Company  
Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.  
CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670

**Enriching Lives**

**Unaudited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30 September 2023**  
(Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,054	5,989	11,911	25,729	9,154	8,680	18,204	37,575
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	497	325	947	2,212	725	420	1,624	3,223
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	497	281	947	2,073	725	420	1,674	3,181
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items )	351	205	688	1,526	509	307	1,145	2,358
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	294	194	621	1,501	417	224	1,042	2,511
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year				12,358				13,881
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59
	(b) Diluted	4.42	2.58	8.66	19.22	6.35	3.87	14.36	29.59

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com).  
2 Exceptional item represents provision made towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' in respective period in standalone financials.  
3 Exceptional items for quarter ended 30 June 2023 and half year ended 30 September 2023 represent net credit on account of reversal of provisions related to projects and sales tax in respect of Company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited.' in consolidated financials.  
4 Exceptional item for year ended 31 March 2023, represent amount paid by the Company's subsidiary 'The Kolhapur Steel Limited' (TKSL) to Government of Maharashtra towards change in usage of part of the land owned by it as per collector order dated 19 October 2022 in consolidated financials.  
5 Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED Sd/- SANJAY KIRLOSKAR  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00007885  
Date : 07 November 2023  
Place : Dewas  
• Tel: +91 20 6721 4444  
• Email: [secretarial@kbl.co.in](mailto:secretarial@kbl.co.in) • Website: [www.kirloskarpumps.com](http://www.kirloskarpumps.com)

**TAINWALA CHEMICALS AND PLASTICS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN: L24100MH1985PLC037387  
Regd. Off.: Tainwala House, Road No. 18, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093  
Tel No: 022-67166161; Email: [cs@tainwala.in](mailto:cs@tainwala.in); [www.tainwala.in](http://www.tainwala.in)  
**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**  
(Amount in INR Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1173.94	702.89	501.54	1,876.83	733.16
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34	286.45
Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax, (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	533.94	26.40	270.66	560.34	286.45
Net Profit/(loss) for the period After Tax, (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	472.44	26.40	243.99	498.84	259.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	178.81	978.33	264.54	1,157.14	233.53
Paid up Equity Share Capital	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39	936.39
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,585.56	7,406.72	5,814.76	7,585.56	5,814.76
Securities Premium Account	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16	2,507.16
Net worth	11,029.11	10,850.27	9,258.31	11,029.11	9,258.31
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted EPS	5.05	0.28	2.61	5.33	2.77
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-	-

NOTES:  
1. The financial statements for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 7, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unqualified opinion. The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
2. Segments have been identified in line with the Indian Accounting Standard - 108 "Operating Segment" specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rules framed thereunder.  
3. Figures of previous periods/years have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever considered necessary.  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Ramesh Tainwala  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00234109  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: November 7, 2023

**In The Court Of The Principal Subordinate Judge Of Tiruppur, Tamilnadu**  
I.P.No: 54/2023

S.R. Senthil kumar,  
S/o, Ramasamy,  
No:1221/A, Nethaji Nagar,  
Pachavanijalalayam,  
Veerapandi, Tiruppur District. - Petitioner

- Versus -  
Yes Bank,  
Yes Bank Tower, IFC-2, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor,  
Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone(W),  
Mumbai-400013, Maharashtra. - Respondent No.1

**GENERAL NOTICE**  
Take notice that the above said petitioner had filed a petition before the Principal Subordinate Judge of Tiruppur, Tamilnadu in I.P.No:54/2023 to declare him as an insolvent and the same is posted on 17.11.2023. So if the above said respondents or any other person have any objection over the same, then kindly make your appearance before the said court on that day of 17.11.2023 at 10.30 a.m. and raise your objections. Failing which suitable order may be passed by the said court.

PMURUGESAN, M.A.B.L.,  
D.VIMALRAJ, B.Sc.B.L.,  
Advocates,  
Tiruppur.

**Transpek Transpek Industry Limited**  
relative Chemistry  
Registered Office : 4th Floor, Lillieria 1038, Gotri - Sevasi Road, Vadodra - 390021.  
Tel : 0265 - 6700300 Email : [secretarial@transpek.com](mailto:secretarial@transpek.com) Website : [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com)  
CIN : L23205GJ1965PLC001343  
**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023.**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone (Rs. In Lakhs)					Consolidated (Rs. In Lakhs)				
	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30th Sept., 2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30th Sept., 2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98	12,093.56	16,216.33	21,617.49	28,309.89	42,766.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	556.02	2,125.48	2,668.27	2,681.50	4,882.12	555.94	2,125.42	2,668.23	2,681.36	4,882.04
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	299.44	1,585.05	1,998.54	1,884.49	3,638.56	299.36	1,584.99	1,998.50	1,884.35	3,638.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,583.79	1,853.67	3,485.77	4,437.46	4,910.84	2,583.71	1,853.61	3,485.73	4,437.32	4,910.76
Equity Share Capital	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56	558.56
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	--	--	--	61,007.38	51,525.97	--	--	--	61,006.32	51,526.30
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)										
Basic & Diluted (Rs. )	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14	5.36	28.38	35.78	33.74	65.14

Note:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website at [www.transpek.com](http://www.transpek.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
For TRANSPERK INDUSTRY LIMITED Sd/- BIMAL V. MEHTA  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 00081171  
Date : November 6, 2023  
Place : Vadodra